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804. 	Present: Hon*bls MrD.C.Verma, Vice-' 

Chian 

/ 	
Hontble Mr.KV.Prahladafl 	inistra-' 

3)) 	
tive Menber 

Heard Mr.MChaflda learned counse 

• for the applicant, and MrA.Deb.oy,-

src.G.f.C. for the Respordents. 

Dv By this O.A.the applcaflt 

• 	 - 	

- 	 prayed for directing the Respondért •• 

to treat the applicant as on duty 

from 16.4.03 to 26,1.2OO4 at J5marvati 

to pay his full Salary and all other 

ctues for the said period 

The fact 	 that the appi 

f fl \ 	 • 	 • 

• 	 . cants - transferred to Am arvati 

(Maharashtra) The transferorder wa s  

- 

	

	
•, 

challenged by the applicar. before'' 

the Munbai B:id that 

the applicant WotAiCt stand reieved 

w.e.f 16 0 403. kTbjs appl.icanL sulttit 

ed representations be±ore the 1utho-' 
or  

r3.ty on 30,1 0 2004(AnnextAre XIX) and 

- 

	

	-, 
19.22004 (Anñexure XC) for release - 

of his salary with effect from 16,4 

- 	- 	
to 25.1004. But the Respondents have 

not decided his epresentatiofl 

fltd/i' 

I 



0.A 181 of 2004 	 \ 

rj 	 26,804 Without exhuatjn0 the departrenta1 

remedy the applicafltLapproh this 
Ttibunal, 

tr 	
In the circu$staes the O.A ie -- 	

decided at the Admission stage with directjo 

to the RespOndt5 to decide the two reresen.. 
• 	

tations dated 19.2,04 and 30.104, within a VJ7 	
period of two months from the date of recejp 
of this order. Mr.14. Chanda 	 counsel  
for the applcnt has submjtVed that Ue 
applicant may be given Uberty to give details 
represetat ion to the departmt. êø prayed 

Lk 

liberty waa granted, The applicant may suk*uit 

a fresh representaticn alongwjth the copy of 

the representatjo dated 19,2,04 and 30.1.04, 
We direct the respondents to dispose . 

of the 
representation within two months from the 
date of receipt of the representation. - 	

Accordingly the applicatjon is 
disposed of. No costs 	 • I 

Member 	 • / 	
• 	ViceChajan 

• 	• 	in 

•.. 

• : 	 •. • 

I •- 

4? 	- • 
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IN THE CENTRAL AEMTh.iST1AT1VE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

O.A. No. I 	1 	/2004 

Dr. W.L. Barwad. 

Union of India & Ors. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

	

28.09.1977- 	A pplicant 	was 	initially 	appointed 

.L. Scieiitiac- 

 

	

01.07.1983- 	App1icnt voaa. promoted co 	c.ienti s L. 2 end 

	

... 	....: 	I ----------- 

	

t 	LU ±rba rryana) 

	

26.03.1991- 	ppiicent treneer red to Hyderabed. 

02.01.1999-- rppiiL . .eni:. tranaferred to 	Hma 	\. aLl 

23.11.2002- Order 	iest.d 	tra ......ferr ing the 	.eppl loan t f corn 

cmrc rave t. I (Ma ha reel:. ra) 	to Urn lam 	(Me.qhelaya) 

- 	
(nn e X. ore -- I) 

26.02.2003- 1r - a n-afar a teyed 	by 	Liie 	reapondent -t- 	till end 

of 	March., 2003 	fc1loiro di rec Lion 	f corn 

ML.!mba I 	Bench 	vjI t h 	di rec ti. on 	the L. the 

.eopl loan t ;ou Id 	at end relei.eved 	.. a, f 

(AnnexUrelI) 

	

05.. 04.2003- 	Apl loan t tubmi t ted oppi bat -ion praying for 

payrnon t of h i s Ira ....afar T ravel i nq 	vance in 

order t.o facilitate- hit :joining at Lmiain 

(ne>.ure-III) 

16.04.2003- Applicant sent repre rer' LotIon preying 

.interalia for arranql ne for taking u ..ar,  of 

charges of his olfice al:. Arnaravati. As per 

transfer order the charges more 1: be taken 

over by Bhr]. flI,.. - i j fi....:3ffl Akcla mho d i d not 

nIjirla to take over cho roes, 	(Annexu ...-- 

p .  

tiL- 
d2ff4.tl 



V 

OO4;2003 

O6052003- 

05 2003 

07O62003- 

Salary 	paid 	through Damand 	Draft 	to 	the 

applicant, fur 	April ' 03 	but 	the 	salary 	was 

f paid 	or. s 15 	day 	only i.e.. 	f'-orn 	01.04, 0 	to  

.15.04.03 end 	treated the 	appi ic:ant 	as 

relieved from 	16.04. OSfr am 	Amara'v'ati 

(Annexure"V) 

Applicant, submitted 	application praying 	for 

payment of 	his 	salary for 	the 	full 	month 	of 

April 03 si 'ice 	he had 	attended 	duties 

rerularlyt for the whole month of April 03. 

(Annexu re'\/I) 

Salary 	for May03 	was paid to 	all 	employees 

but. 	not to 	the 	app? icant, thouah 	app? i c a n t 

attended duties 	every day 	as 	evident 	from 

Daily 	attendance s heat and 	othr 	official 

"ecords, (Annexu re....VII 

Applicant submi t.t.e.d representation p rayl ...  

for payment of his sale ry for May'03 since he 

was on duty a ....d attended day"today official 

works durina the month. (Arinexure'VIII) 
S 

16062003- 	Office chamber of the applicant was locked by 

the Respondents illegally so as to prevent 

the app? i c a n t f rom a L. tending works 	S u I 

appl ic ant k'"t on attending his du ties 

outside his .chamber and attended works in the 

j:: err  and other works. 

07. l02003- 	Anplic.ant was asked over telephone to collect 

his Tran . far Traveling Advance from off ice 

Akola. 

08102003 	Applicant went. to Akole to dollect . his 

advance but. the nf ice r in charoe Dr. I. P. 

Si ngh refused to pay the acvance npp t icant 

sent telegram 'to Dr. Singh and also to 

ndent No.3 on 0810 .03 itself. 

(Annexure" x) 



r 

13.10.2003- Aoplicant 	fur thor 	repor ted 	the 	matter 	Lot he 

Resoondent 	No.3 	and 	further 	informed 	that 

nei thor 	his 'FT Advance was paid nor there was 

flY 	rd iever 	to 	take 	c ha roe 	f rom 	the 

H applicant 	at. 	Aiarava Li 	a rid 	prayed 	for 	early 

payment 	of 	T T A 	a n d 	arranging for 	reliever 	so 

as 	to 	f aol litate 	hi S 	,oininc.i at  Umiam. 

(Annexure"'X.I) 

28l02003/ 

26. 12.2003- Applicant 	sent 	remi nder 	and 	FAX 	ne.ssane 	to 

Responde.n t 	No 	reitera ting 	his 	prayer 	as 

:sta ted abo'ie , 	 ( Annexure"XII 	& 	XIII) 

05.01.2004/ 

08.01 .2004- Applicant 	'a ent 	an other 	FAX 	message 	and 	then 

Tale ram 	to 	Respondent 	No.3 	praying 	for 

payment of T T A In order 	to enable him to ,join 

at'. 	Umiam , 	 ( Annexu re" X I V 	& 	X\/ ) 

16.01 .2004- Applicant 	received 	Demand 	Draft 	of 	Re. 

92., 000/" 	:s 	TTA 	another" 	Demand Draft 	f o r- 	Re 
1 9 42/' 	as 	Re 	el::.o. 

27.01,2004- Applicant 	,joined 	at 	Umiam 	(Meqholoya) 	in 

compliance 	w i t h 	t. ranef or 	o rde r 	dated 

23,11.2002. 	Joining 	report 	accepted 	vide 

of f ice order dated 	12 . 02 2004 	(Annexu re." XVII ) 

30 01. 2004/ 

19. 02 . 2004/ 

15.03,2004'-' Acplican I::. sent 	represen La Lions 	for payment of 

alory 	etc 	for 	the period 	from 	16.04.. 02 

'to 	26. 01 	2004 	which 	vi as 	not 	paid 	by 	the 

Respondents 	although ' the 	applic:ani 	as 	on 

H 	 ' duty and attended ,'.orks at Amaravati 	c:enter 

(Annexu re"'XIX 	xx 	XXI) 
12,04.2004- Applicant 	got. 	Lauyers 	notice 	sor'ved 	on 	the 

Respondents for his salary aforesaid hut. vdth 

no 	response. 	 (Anrtexu re "XI I) 

Hence. 	this 	applicatior' 	filed 	before 	the 

"ion ble 	Tribunal. 

i,4}L' 



R.eflLaiLuht f p r: 

Under 	the 	facts 	and ci rcumstances 	stated 	above • the 

app i ice n t 	humbly 	p r aye. that You r 	Lo rds hi pa be p1 eased to 

admit 	this 	eppi ice Lion, cell 	for 	the 	records of 	the 	case 

and 	issue 	notice 	to 	the 	respondents 	to 	shoe cause as to 

ehy 	the 	relief (s) 	aouqh tfo for 	in 	this 	application 	shall' 

not 	he 	granted 	and 	on perusal 	of 	the 	records 	and 	af tar 

heari nc 	the 	parties 	on the 	cause 	or 	causes 	that 	may be 

shoen, 	be pleased to prant the folloeinq 	relief(s) 

1. 	That the respondents be directed to tree t 	the applicant 

as 	on 	du ty 	from 	16 04 .. 2003 	to 26 .01 2004 	at m ravati 

and pay his full salary and all oi.her dues for the said 

period 	forihei th. 	with in terest at the 	rai:.e 	of 1.0% 	per 

arnum 

Cos La of the application. 

A ny other relief(s) to ehich the applicant is anti tled 

as the Honble Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

9. Interim order prayed for. 

During pendency of this application, the applicant prays 

for the folloeinq relief 

.1. That 	the Hon ble 	Tribunal 	be 	pleased 	to 	.j  rect t h el 

respondents t 	at the 	pendency 	of 	his 	application shall 

not. 	be a 	bar to 	the 	respondents 	cone. ider:i nq the 

represent.a Lions of 	the 	appiican t 	for 	payment 	of his 

salary as prayed for. 

2. that the applicant prays that the ins tant application be 

csposed of expe,diously.  



IN THE CENTR&L ADMINISTR&TIVE TRIBUNAL 
GIJWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	 0. A. No 	 /2004 

Dr. W..L. Barwad. 	 rplica nt 
- Versus 

Union of mdi a & Others 	 Respondents. 

I NO 
01. ''- pplicat.ion 1'i5 
02. VerIfication  

±C o py  03. I of office 	order dated 
3.i I . 021

. 

04. II .coy 	or 
26.02.03.  

offj ce 	order dated 

05. III Copy 	o application dated 
' 05.04,03 

06. IV Copy 	of eppi ice Li on dated 2 o 
.16.04.03.  

07. V Copy _ofletterdated30.04.03. 2.J - 
05. VI Copy 	of ;3pplica Lion dated - 

0605,03.  
09 VII Copyofletterdated31.05.0.3. -22- 
10. VIII Copy 	of applica Lion dated 

07.06.03 
- 

2 

11. IX Copyofat _tendanceshea_ts. j 23Oj 
12. >( Copy 	of telepram dated 

ie 
13. XI Copy 	of epplic.ation dated 

13.10.03.  
14. XII Copy 	r) r amInders dated - 

28.10.03.  
.15. XIII Copy 	of reminders dated 

12.03.  
Ic. 
17. 

XIV 
XV 

Copyof Fax
Copy 	of 

dated05.01.04, 
teleq ram 	dated 

- 

08,01.04,  
18. XVI 	ICopy oletterdated15,01.04. 3 - 40 
19. XVII Copy 	of 	,joininp report dated 

27.01.04.  
20.. XVIII Copy 	of office 	order dated 

12.02.04.  
21. XIX Copy 	of representation dated 43- 

30,01.04.  
22. XX 	I Copy of 	reminders dated  

.19,02.04.  
23. XXI Copy 	of reminde r. daLed 

24, XXII Copy 	of' 	1a&jye.r 
.15.03,04,  

'a 	notice. dated 47 
.12,04.04.  

Filed by 

Date 19.Ot'i 
	

Advocate 

40  
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

H 	 GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 	 4 

H 	(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 
4v 

0. A. No. 	 12004 

BETWEEN 

::r. 	\I,L. Bariijad, 

Sr. 5:1 entist(Agril, Entomoloqy) 

National BL.Ire.aL! of Plant Genetic:: Resources 

I ndian Council of qric:ul tural Research 

p f')'. 	niam 

Meghaiaya. 

Ao11cant 

The Un:ion of India, 

Rep resen t e d by t h e S e c re.ta ry to the 

Government of India, 

Ministry of Rqric:ulti,j re 

Krishi Bhaan, 

Ne w Delhi'. 110001.. 

The Director General., 

Indian O.ouncil of Apricultural Research 

Krishi Bha'an, 

New Delhi-"l 10001 

The Director, 

National Bureau of Plant Genetic'.Rasourcee, 

Cai- pus 

Nej Delhi  110 012, 

The. Officer"' in'.Cha roe, 

National Bureau of Plant Genetic'.Resou roes, 

Reqiorial Station • Okola 

PKV Campus. K ri shi riaqa r 

CKO'. 444104. 

T h e Of ..icer' i n'.Cha rqe, 

National Cu reau of Plant Gene tic'.Resou roes, 

Reqional Station, Umroi Road, Umiam (Ba rapani) 

fshalaya. 
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

1 
	

Parii1ir.de r ( s) aa inat...jtthicii t hi s 	Li.ca t ion 

is made. 	 - 

This 	application is 	made 	not against 	any 	Particular 

order 	but aoainst non-payment of 	salary 	etc. 	of 	the 

applicant for 	the period 	from 1604.2003 	to 	260,1 .2004 

.1 nspi te oi 	his diacharoino o if lcil 	du ties 	a n d' 

responsibilities at. his old station at. Amaravat.i 

(Mc,harastra ) , pr - i or to h i s j o i ni up at. Umiam (Meihalaya ) 

foiloming a transfer order. 

2. 
I 	If 

The applicant declares that. the sub.ec: t matter of this 

application is mall lAjithin the jurisdic:tion of this 

ble. Tribunal. 	 ,. 

3 	Lifflitaticn 

The applicant further declares that this application is 

filed mithin the limitation prescribed undr sectio n 21 

of the Cmn3ni-tr" Tribunals Act. 19.85. 

4. 	Facts of the Case. 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he 

i s entitled to all the rinhts, protpp tions and 

privileges 

 

as guaranteed Linde rt he 001.. .t.itu tion of. 

.:cndia. He belonos to the Halba Community mhich is . 

ch<-hijle Tribe Community of the. State of Maharast ra. 

42 That your humble applica'nt mas initially appointed as 

Sc:ient;,ist-i follo','.ri no his .-election by the Agricultural 

Scientists Pecrui t.mant Board (A. S. RB), Nem Delhi on 

23 09, l977 	and mae 	posted .... 	Indian 	Grassland and 

1 cdr Research Institute (IGFRI), 	Jhansi 	(U. P). 



3 

The r'eef tsr , 	he 	jil.jss 	promo ted 	as 	Sc:ien ti's t-2 	on 

01 01" 1983 and t h e n transterred to central Ins Li tui:.e 

for C o t ton Pesear'ch (01CR). , Regional Station Sira 

(Fryana) in public interest. Again he 'e.s transf erred 

in the public interest to National Research Centr for,  

:orqhum 	Hderabad on 24,04. 1991 .. 	In be teen • 	the 

spplicant;. also served on transfer at 	 Srjlapur 

From 15.06.1998. Eventually he 	as transferred to 

Na tional B u r e a u of PIe nt Genetic Resources Satellite 

Centre , mareva ti (Mahares tra ) by order dated 

02.01.1999, 

4.3 T h a t vide one off ice order No. e(4)/200i/P. I /2735/3307 

Ca ted 23.11,2002, t:.he aaplicanL. as trar'sferred f rom 

NBPGR Se tel]. ite Cent re • 2rrrieI... avati to National Bureau of 

Plant Ptic Resources (NBPGR) Regional Station, 

Umiam,. Shi llon , Meqhalaya Subsequently, vide office 

order No. 33 166/2003/4760/9 dated 2 b .02. OOQS. h i s 

transfer es deferred till the end of March, 2003 with 

ins'tr- cct.ion that he should rel ie'ed from NBPGR, 

Cmaravati w,e,f . 16.04.03. 

(Copy of o f f i c e order dated 23.11.02 and office 

order dated 26 .02 .0.3 are ;nnexed here to for 

perusel of the Hon 'ble Tribunal as Annexure-I & II 

"espec tively) 

4.4 That in the order of transfer dated 23.11 .2002, it aes 

directed that the applicant ou Id 'rend over the charge 

to Shni Dik'shi t , Officer inchsc e ., NBPGF , A k..ola and 

the rea 1  ten proceed for ni's ner piece cf posting at 

Urniam , Shillong ( Meqhel.sya ) . But Shri Oikshi t did not 

r'spert at rmarav.:Er ti for which the applicant could not 

nand over the charges as di nec ted. 
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4 

Ihe applicant was functioning as Scientist inchrqe 

of 	NSPGR. Reional Station . Amaravati 	camp and 	was 

shoulder-mo lot of official responsibilities, At 	the 

relevant time when he was orde redf or transfer • he was 

hand]. I nq two imoo rtant Research P ro1ect.s valued Re 

4220000/-. This ape rt he was an Imprest holder and 

also had valuable stores and materials of the 

o\/erflcfl•h under his custody in addi Lion to Impr'est 

money. etc. As such it was beyond any scope for his 

handi nq ova r c ha res to any parson ot.he rtha than Sh ri 

Dikehit as directed but Shri Dikshit did nob report at 

Ana ravati for taki no ova r cha rqes Tare were no 

a..tarnatjve inch ruc Lions to that effect also and as 

such the app]. icant had no other option but had to 

canti nue to discha roe his normal duties and 

rasponsibilitica; , which he coL.11d not relinquish without 

proper su t.ho ri ty 

45 	That 	it 	is 	stated that 	alt.houoh 	his 	transfer 	was 

suspended 	till 	March • 	2003 	wi in 	the 	di rec Lion 	that 	he 

would stanc 	rel leved (AJ 5, t 	16.04 	03 	but 	the applicant 

vids 	his 	app].ication dated 	05.04. 2003, 	prayed 	ho 	the 

Respondent 	No.3 	for payment 	of 	his 	Transfer- 	T ravel i. no 

Advance 	( TTA) 	of 	P.s. 1 • 34,460/:" 	and other dues prior 	to 

his 	relieving so as 	to enable him to proceed to his new 

olace of oostino at NSPGR., Regional 	Station, 	Umiam 

Tu rt.her, 	'iida 	his apjtl icetion 	dated 	16.04.03, 	the 

apol icant 	also 	requested 	the 	respondents 	to 	take 	over 

the 	charre 	of 	Amar-avah'j 	Station, 	examine 	Impresh 	cash 

,Copy 	of application dated 05 .04 03 and 

application dated 	16.0403 are annexd hereto for 



:r.. 
5 

perusal of Honble Tribunal as Annexure III & IV 

respect -ively) 

H 46 That in absence of any alternative arrangements for 

taking ova r/handi ng over of charges and due to non 

payment u Transfer Traveling advance etc. aforid., 

the applicant jas not in a position 'Co.,  move to his nem 

place of poe ting and as such he had been attending his 

daily vorks as usual and maiLing for action on his 

representation dated 05,04.2003 stated above Under 

such situation, surorisingly the respondent No.4 mhile 

making payment of the salary for the month of April 03 

rease d the salary of the applica nt for only 15 days 

for the period from 01.04.03 to 15.04.03 and sent the 

Demand Draft accordingly vide his letter dated 

30 04 .200.3 inspite o ..  ..the applicant s signature in the. 

daily attendance sheet for all the days in the month. 

:pmahlv the. respondent No.4 did so on his 

presumption t h a t, the applicant, stood relieved m a. f. 

.16.04.03. mithou t going through the records. 

The applicant thereafter submitted his application 

dated 06,05.03 a.:'k.inq for his full salary for the month 

of A - l03. 

(Co 	of py 	letter dated 30.04,03 and application 

dated 06.05.03 are annexed hereto for perusal of 

the Hon'hle Tribunal as AnnexureV and VI 

respectively). 

4.7 1ht 1rieLte of the pliction dte 	6 05 	of the 

applicant, th Respondent No.4 r....'i Lher" paid the salary 

for,  the remaining 15 days of April'03 to the applicant 

nor caid TTA as asked for bu L on the contrary stopped 

the saiary of the applicant. m.e. f. May, 2003. While. tie 

salary drafts f o r-,  other employees for the month of May., 
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2003 were sent vide le. tl:.er da ted 31.05,03, the salary 

of the applicant was not paid. The anpl icant therefore 

sent his application dated 07,06.2003 asking for his 

salary for the month of May'03. 

It is rel event, to mention here that the ep"licen L 

as attending his duties reqularly, 'tjhich is evident 

from the daily a i:.tendance register wherein the 

applicant signed as the supervising officer for other 

permanent employees dai1' . The far turn of his attending 

duties is also evident, from other official records viz; 

:Lrnprest Register, Receipt Register, Despatch Register, 

Invoice Register., Stamp duty Register, Imp rest 

vouchers, DPL , Labour court file and many other 

of ficial records. Photocopies of the attendance sheets 

for April and May'03 are appended hereii th and the 

Hon' ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the reapondents 

to produce the other records stated above before the 

Tribunal for kind perusal and examination. 

(Oop/ 	of letter 	dated 31.05.03, application dated 

07.06., 03 and 	attendance sheets for 	April and 

May'03 	a re 	annexed heretof or perusal 	of the 

Hon'hle Tribunal as AnnexwLLLI1L_flthIX 

respectively) 

4.8 That inspite of applicant a attsn.:ing duties and 

inspite oft he respondent's failu re to dither arrange 

for release of the applicant from his official 

rasponsibili ties or making payment of his selar'y, TT 

etc. as men tioned hereinabove , the applicant was 

surprised to find that his off ice chamber was locked 

with a new lock on 16.06 200$. The applicant hor'cever 

kept. on attending his duties outside his chamber, in 

L' 



the farm field for averting any serious loss in respect 

cf G;ovarninen tf unds, ma teriels and r..iorks yes ted on him. 

H 49 That it is stated that Shri DikShi t 	Sr. Scientist. 

NBPGR • AKOLA (M. 5) asked the applicant over telephone 

on 07 1003 to collect the TTA from the off ica at 

kola, But 'Aihen the applicant went to collect the TTA 

on 08, 10.03. Dr. I, P. Singh Qf r.:y  incharge kola 

refused to pay the . TTR and additional D to the 

;eppl ican t reasons best knoru ....to him. The applicant kept 

it in record by sending one Telern'i to Dr. Singh on 

OH. 10.03 1 tself stating his refusal to pay. Thereafter 

the applicant informed the matter to the respondent 

No.3 vide his application dated 13.10.03 rhe.rein he had 

info rmed fu rthe r the t none had nepo r ted at Amaravati to 

ri ieve him and take over the cha rues and there was no 

comptent persL.n available at rmar"evati Camp to whom he 

could hand over the charges., He also reiterated his 

prayer-  for early payment of his TTA etc. to enable him 

to :oin at Umiam (Shi 1 lonu) ., The applicant san t 

::'.uhsequent rem nde r on 28.10.03 to the Respondent No.3, 

fci.lo\jed by FAX message on 26. 12.03 rei te.rating his 

prayer for payment of his TTA etc. so  as to enable him 

to :ioin  at Umiam. 

.1 	 (Copy of telegram dated 08. 10.03, application 

dated 13.10.03, remInder's dated 28 10 .03 and da ted 

26. 1203 are annexed hereto for perusal of Hon 'ble 

Tribunal as AnnexureX XI. XII and XIII 

respectively) 

4.10 That having failed to get his TTA etc. inspite of his 

innumerable cc rrespcndenc:e.s as stated above • the 

.appl ican t ear L one FAX message again on 05. 01 2004 and 
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another t.eleoram on 0801 2004 to the respondent no,3 

for release of his TTP at an early date. 

(Copy of fax dated 05.01 .2.004 and telegram dated 

:1 

	

	 09.. 01 2004 are aflnexed hereto as Annexure_-_X.L'L_an 

XV respectively). 

4.11 Diet even tue lly, the respondent no.4 '.,ide iris let tsr 

no. Rs/t [/31/04/417/5 dated 15.01 .2004 sent one 

H 	demand draft for Re 92,000.7 	on account of TTA and 

another demand draft for Re.. 2942./ on account of T 

H. 	a,5ustme.nt the ..pplicant on 16 01,2004 

(Copy of let ..er dated 15,01. 2004 is annexed hereto 

as annexure'-XVI). 

4,12 That af tar receipt u...the demand draf ts as stated 

above. the applicant immedite.ly  made arrangements for 

his movenents and .5oined at NBPGR regional station. 

Umiiii (Meohalaya) on 27,01.2004 (AN) in terms of 

transfer order dated 23.11,2002, vide his joining 

report dats27.01 ,2004 1pmhich was confirmed by 

• 	subsequent of .. ice order no. 3(102/1999) P1/P t/5102 

• 	dated 12, 02, 2004:. 

(Copy of ,joininq report. dated 27,01,2004 and 

office order 12,022004 are annexed hereto as 

nnexures- XVII and XVIII respectively), 

H 4.13 rha i: 	after his 	ioininu at Umium (Meqnalaya ) ,, 	the 

applicant eubmi t ted representation on 30,01 2004 to the 

respondent no. 3 praying for payment of his salary for 

the period from 16 :04 2002 to 26,01 ,2004 which was not 

paid to him inspi ta of his attending regular duties at 

rmrevati prior to his proceeding f o r Umium. The 

applicant sent reminds real also on 19 02 2Q04 15. 03.2004 

and even sent lakiyer s rro tics on 1204 .2004 but failed 

to get his sale.... 



( Copy 	of 	represent. tion 	dated 	30 .01.2.004, 

rminders dated i9O22OO4d:.ed i.%O32OO4 ard 

1  aye r a no tice dated 12 04 2004 are annexed 

hereto as nnexures-XIX. XX. XXI and XXII 

respectively), 

4.14 Fhat the transfer order ,  dated 23.11,2002 was complained 

of by the applicant before t h e H o n 'ble central 

dministrative Tribunal, Mumhai Bench vide 

2005/2003. 	the Hon ' ble CT vide its order dated 

31 .01 .2003 stayed the operation of transfer order dated 

:1  
23 1 1.2002 which was subseguently vacated vide order 

dated 10.04. 2003 • eventually the 0. .No 2005/03 was 

dismissed by the Han 'ble CAC v i d e its Judrne nt.a rid 

order dated 12. l22003 in 0. A. No. 2005 of 2003 

4. 15 That pursuant. to the ode r dated 31 01 ,2003 of the 

Hon ble CAT • the trans far of the applicant vies deferred 

by the respondents vide their orda r- dated 

26.02, 2003(Annexu re II) viith the di rection that the 

applic:nt viould stand relieved vi. ef 16 04.2003. In 

compliance vii th the order. the applicant immediately 

submitted application on 05,04.2003 asking .. or his 

1 ransfe r Traveling Advance. ( TTA ) and the reef tar made 

all ettorts and submi tted nnumerab1e rep res,ent.a tions 

praying for TTA as :etated hereinabo..'e. b u t failed to get 

the. same. On the contrary, even the. salary and all 

other dues of the applicant vies stopped vi e. f 

.1604,2003. In such a financially distressed condition, 

it vies not at. all ccssible for the applicant to proceed 

to the remo test nay place (Umiurn) of the country vii th 

no money in his pocket vihich he informed to the 

rasponden ts t.i me a rid ace in bu t vii t, h no re.spo nsa 

viha tsoeve r. 

c(d1 
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• 	4.16 The t the applicant begs to sLate that in the said 

transfer order d a t e d 23.11 ,2002 it was specifically 

mentioned that the applicant would hand over charges to 

Shri Dikshit and the reaf tsr joined at Umium. But 

H 

	

	nel ther Shri DI kshi t reported at gmravat.i to take over 

thr nh roes nor any a 1 La ma Live er ra ngements we r a made 

H to that effect by the respondents, Under such 

'situation, it 'as not. possible for the applicant to act 

on his o'n 'isdom and to abandon the et; Lion ui thou t 

proper handing over the mate ri ads • Govt.. m o n e y and 

rorks vested on him a A mravati stt.ion . 6 

psrticula}:Iy n he 'jas ac ting as Scientj f incharqe 

of the mrava Li station and yes holdIng a responsible 

gazetted post of the Government which cast a high sense 

of responsibility on en officer, 

4.17 That it is stated that even inepite of all f.i r.a. c iol 

sufferinos end humiliations the aopl i c a n t had been 

:sttendinc to his duties all along and he Vias very much 

on duty at:. mrav.:sti Betel lite Centre till 26.01 2004 

kihich is evident from daily attendance sheels and all 

other official ay to'day records. But the responden ts 

.ci thout any valid reason., stopped the salary and all 

dues of the applicant 	a.. f 16,04, 2003 and did not pay 

the same for . the ant.i me pa r:od 	rom 16 04 2003 to 

26,01,2004. The period 	,. S:,f .16,04,2003 to 26.01. 2004 

H 	is liable to be treated as on duty period of ......a 

H 	:eopl i.can L.as because 	could not h a n d over the charge 

of the old office. i nspi tar n.. f his best effort end in 

H 	sch a compel 1 i ng c.i rcumstarices }le had continued in 

H 	'service. 	.mamava1::.i till 2 .. 0104 and rende red his 

H 	<::uties there at 	mara'iati 	a s 	ucf d e c i s i o n of non' 

U'L' 
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payment of salary isa rbi trary,, unList, illegal, unfair 

and vIolative of the p ri noiples of natu ral JUStice 

4.18 That the applicant most reepec tfully begs to state that 

the delay in 	Thini ng of the 	app],.ican t 	at his new place 

of poe ti ng is attributable to the inaction of the 

respondents only as e.plained in the preceding parse 

sr:'oVe ,'-jhioh resu I 1:-ed into the Mai t I ng period of the 

;pplicant- at Amravati till 26,. 01,2004 and as such the 

respondents have no right to wiAhhold the salary and 

other dues of the applicant for the waiting period from 

16.04.2003 to 26,01.. 2004. The applicant left nos tone 

untu med for aei:.tinq his TTA for his joining at Umium 

(Mc.hgalaya) but failed to get any responed- '-ihatsoevet' 

till he received his TTO on 1601 ,2004 facilitating his 

,ci ni ng on 27 01 2004. 

4.19 That the appl icant most humbly 	eqs to submit, that 

while on one hand the respondents inflic ted serious 

Financial die tress on the appl icant by i,'.i:ay of stopping 

his salary etc. for mon the together in addition to his 

mental pressu re of transfer • on 'the other hand the 

eppl icant had to spend more than Pa'.. 63. 000/ toards 

the- medi. cal t rca tment of his sill. ng  mo t her who 

ultimately expired. These difficulties vie-re narrated by 

the applicant to the respondent- No. 3 vide his 

representation dated 13. 10. 2003(inne.ure-Xl) but even 

in spite of that the applicant- tailed to get justice.. 

4.20 Than the applicant most humbly begs to submit that due 

to non-"-payment of his salary and o t;.her dUes for the 

period from 16,04,2003 to 16,01.. 2004, the applicant has 

been -eu ffering ore-at financial hardships, more so 

because of hi is stay a I:- a comp 1 a tel y en k novi n now p1 ace. 



& 
12 

( Umium ) at the remo test corner of the Country. As such 

finding no other alter'na Live, the applicant. .15 

apnroacr)ri this Hon hie tribunal for protection of his 

legitimate rights and it is a fit case for the Hon'bie 

Tribunal to inte rfere with and to protect the rights 

:and interests of the applicant directing the 

respondents to treat the applicant as on duty during 

the. period from 1$. 04.2003 to 26.01 ,. 2004 and pay him 

the salary and other dues f o r the said p e r i o d 

immediately.  

4.21 That this applica Lion is made bonafide and for the 

cause of jus Lice. 

5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with_ieQal_LQjjonS. 

5.1 For that, the delay in joining of the applicant at his 

• 	new 	place 	u .. posting 	is 	att.rihu table. 	to 	the 

Respondents 

52 For that, the transfer order dated 23,11. 2002 contained 

clear direction that the applicant would hand over the 

charoes to Shri , Dikshi t. officer ii charge, NBPGR. 

(kola and thereafter jcii  n at his new place of posting 

at Uftium. But neither Shri Dikehit, came to take over 

the charges nor any al ternative arrangements were made 

to rel ieve the appl icart.. 

53 For that, the applicant inspite of all his efforts and 

innumerable represents Lions did not get his transfer 

traveling advance (TT) un Li 1 16,01 .2004 for which he 

coula not ,join at his new place of posting before 

27,01,2004. 

5.4 For that, the applicant being the scientist in charge 

at Amravati Satel Ii t:.e 	Centre and 	being 	a 	responsible 

gazet. te.d officer 	could 	not relinquish/abandon his 
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charges vj it.hout. properly handinç. over the. charges of 

his off ice hich involved cash money, materials and 

research 'jorks yes ted on him by the Government. 

55 For,  that. • the applicant at tended his normal duties and 

jespolits on every Aorking day at. Amravati 

Centre. jhich is; evident from the daily a ttendance 

sheets and oI:.her day to'day official records of the 

center, 

56 For that, the applicant IAaS very much on duty at 

(mravat.i centre and discharged all his functions till 

26.01.2004 andes s u c h he is entitled to aet his full 

salary and other benefits for the period from 

.16.04.. 2003 to 26.01 .2004.. 

5.7 For that • the applicant a transfer 'ae stayed  by the 

• the end of march 03 'iith the direction 

that.. 	he 	would 	stand 	relieved 	w.e. 1 	1$04,2003.. 

accordingly the applicant submitted represen tit ion on 

05,04.. 2003 	asking 	for 	payment 	of 	h.is 	TT 	f o r 

H  facili tatina his ,5oinina and from them ormiard he made. 

:Lnnumerahle representations reqgest.ing for arranging 

ral lever of the applicant. and pa .ymen t of TT A bu • the 

took no action 

58 For that, ha ...ing failed to pay the transfer traveling 

advance to the applicant as per rules and having failed 

a r range 'Ia r taking over the charges of of 'lice f ram 

the applicant , the respondents do not have any right to 

r..'ithhold the a dory etL. ... of the applicant for 'the 

period from 16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004. 

59 Fo rt.hat., trIa respondents did not pay the salary etc.. 

rf 'the applicant for the period from 16.04.2003 to 

LA 



26.01 .2004 al though the applicant as discharging his 

normal du ties and responsibilities at. Amrava LI ce.n tre 

during 	the said period. 	As 	such 	the 	responden Ls 	acted 

malafide, end in 	an 	arbitrary, 	illegal, unjust 	and 

unfair 	manner and 	theIr 	action 	is violative 	of 

principles of natural justice, 

5.10 For that., 	due to non'-payment of 	his TTA and salary etc. 

the applicant jas 	put 	to 	serious financial distress 

ihich Inevitably resulted into his u'jait.ing period f r o m 

15042003 to 26,01,2004 at Amravati centre prior to 

joining at Umium 

6. Details of remedies exhausteth 

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the 

r e m e d i e s available 	to him and 	there is no other 

alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this 

application, 

7 

Court, 

The applicant further declares that he had not previously 

filed any application 3 	rit Petition or,  Suit before any 

Court or any other authority or,  any other Bench of the 

1 ribunai regarding the subject mat. ter of this application 

nor a n y such application, Nrit Petition or Suit is 

pending before any of them. 

B. Relief(s) sought for: 

Under the facts and ci rcums ta 

appicant humbly prays that YOU r 

admit this application, call for 

c.es stated above, the 

Lordships be pleased to 

the rec.ords of the case 

4/  
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:and is.ue notice t.o the respondents to shOiA' cause as to 

ihy the relief (s) sought for in this application shall 

not be qran ted and on perusal of the records and after 
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earing the parties on the cause or,  causes the t may be 

shojn be pleased to grant the fol lo',jino relief(s) 

Si 1 T h a t the respondents be directed to 	treat. 	the applicant. 

ason 	duty 	1 rom 	16.04.2003 to 26.01.2004 	at Amravati 

and pay his full salary and all other dues for t h e said 

period torthith, 	with in terest at 	the 	rate of 18% per 

a. i'i 	urn 

82 Costs of 	the application, 

3 Any 	o ther 	relief (a) 	to kthich 	the applicant 	is entitled 

as the Hon hIs Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order Draved for. 

During pendency of this aopl ice Lion, the applicant prays 

for,  the folloiina relief: 

That 	the. 	Non' ble. 	Tribunal 	be 	pleased 	to direct the 

respondents 	that the pendenc.y 	of 	his 	application shall 

not 	he 	a 	bar to 	the 	respondents 	considring the 

repreentations of 	the 	applicant 	for 	payment of h i s 

a ry as prayed for. 

9 1.2 That the applicant, prays  that the instant application 

be disposed of expediously. 

This application is filed through AdvoL.ates. 

l. Particulars of the I.P . O. 

1 	I. P. 0. No  
0 4 L)uL. 0 'F  I s a, u e 	 • 

ii) Issued from 	 c29. 	UC 

.v) Payable at 

12. List of enclosures. 
csive.n in the index. 

, 
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VERIFICATION 

r. IJ  L. Barad S/u Shri Laxman Rao Narayen Bar'ad 

aged about 53 yea's, working as Sr. Scientist (ril 

Entomology) in the National Bureau of Plant Gene tic 

Resources • Indian Council of qrcu1 tural Research., 

• 	 P O 	Umiam, Meg ha laya•, do he rehy ye ri y tha t the 

statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are 

to my knojledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are 

• 	true t.o my legal advice and I have not suppressed any 

material fact, 

(nd I siç.n this verification on this t h e 	..day ui 

Auus t, 2004,. 
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NATiONAL BUREAU OF PLANT ENET1C RESOURCS 

PUSA CAMPUS : NEW DELHI -.110 012 
1 

No. 6(4)120011P.I. j. 13 	/ '3 	
Nov.23 2UU2 

OFFICE ORDER 

In the exigencies of work the Director, NBPGR, New Delhi has been pleased to transfer tb. 
following Scientists in the public interest as indicated again:;t each with immediate ellect and 

further orders: 

S. No. Name & Designation From 

ENBPGR, 

	

gionalS it 	ShilIon 
I. Dr. W.L. Barwad, NBPGR, Satellite 

 

Senior Scientist 
Dr. l.P. Singh, 

Centre, Arnravati
Germplasm 

______ 
NBPGR Regional Sttuon, Akola a. 

Principal Scientist Evaluation Division, Officer-in-Charge and will look afti 

NBPGR, New Delhi the Officer- i n-C h arge t'l' both Ak(- , L' 

and Ainravati Station -. 

 Dr. D.B. Parakh,, Plant Quarantine NBPGR, Regional SLIt on, Bhowa 

Senior Scientist Division, NBPGR, till continuation of Ui I)AS ProjeL 
New Delhi 

Germplasm Exchange Hvision, 
 Dr. A.K. Singh, NBPGR, Regional Staiwt, 

Scientist Srinagar NBPGR, New Delhi 	to 15-03-0 
I-Ic will rcgularly visit Regional 
Station, Srinagar (J&i ) to look a!: 
the crops. 

The officers should report for dtty at the pkue of their next posting, Lnediatcl 

they are entitled for TTA and joining time etc, a s per rules. 

S.K. Mll': •'. 

SR, A !'1N. OFI', '( 

Distribution:- 

r. W.L Barwad, Senior Scientist, NBPGR, SatL:14e Centre, Amravati Ht: h; requested 
Hand over the charge to Shri Dikshit and thereai . r report for duty at Nl3lit, Regional 
Station, Shillong. 
Dr. I.P. Singh, Principal Scientist, Gerrnplasm L.aluation Division 
Dr. D.B. Parakh, Senior Scientist, Plant Quarantine Division 
Dr. A.K. Singh, Scientist, NBPGR, Regional Station, Srinagar (J&K) 
Head, Germplasrn Evaluation Division/Plant Exploration Division/Plant Q.:rantine 
Division/Conservation Division/GermplaSm Exdange Division 
P.F. of S.No.1 to 4 above. 
Vigilance Cell/Coordination Section 
P.A. to Director 	 . 
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WI  
NATIQNAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES 

PUSACAMPUS : NEWDE1HI-110012 	- 

No. 33-166/2003 	 February 26, 2003 

OFFICE ORDER 

In pursuance of Hon'ble Central Admn. Tribunal, Munibai Bench, Nagpur (MS) 
order dated 31.01.2003 passed on original application No, 2005/2003, the Director, NBPGR, 
New Delhi has been pleased to dcl'er the uansfer of Dr. W.L. Barwad, Senior SciCntist till the 
end of March, 2003 and accordingly, he would stand relieved from NBPGR, Satellite Centre, 
Amravaii (Camp), M.S. with effect from 16.04,2003 to enable the scientist concerned to 
report for duty to the Officer-in-Charge, NBPGR, Regibnal Station, Uniiairi, Umroi Road, 
Barapani (Meghaaya). . 

This supersedes previous office order No. 3 (102)11999/11 I/3736 dated 27th December 

2002. 

This order will he effective only, if the order of Hon'ble CAT dated 31.01.2003 is 

vacated. 

-. 

(S.K. M1lRA) 
Sr. Admii. 011icer 

DistributlO!: 	
. 

I. 	L6rW,L, Barwad. Senior Scientist, NBPGR, Satellite Centre, Amravati. 

2. 	Officerin-ChargC. NI3PGR, Regional Station, Akola & Amravati. 
Oiiccr_in_Charge, NBlGR, Regional Station, Uniiam, Barapani (Meghalaya). 

4. 	Head, Germplasm E'aluaiion DivisionfPaflt Exploration Division. 
Finance & Accounts Officer. 
1 'W .sJ fl Pfl R leioi1 Station, ALola - 444104 (Maharashtra). 

7. 	P.A. to Director. 
S. 	P.F. of Dr. l3arwad. 	 * 
9. 	F,No.3(102)/1999/P.l 	

.--.- 
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AEXV 

NATIONAL BUREAU OF PLANT GENETIC RESOURCES, 
REGIONAL STATION, I)RJ'I)l(V CAM I'US, AKOLA - 444 104 

-' 	
NO.RS/AK-1/31/04/ 	3' 	 Dalcd: cian., 2004 

To, 
Dr. W.L. Barwad, 
Plot No.40, 
BeIiiid Aitand Vidyalaya, 	 - 
BliagWan Nagar, 
N AG PU R-27 

Subject: I)cinaiid I)rafts for Ti'A; l)A arrears and TA reg, 
	 ( 

Sir, 

As per the telephonic conversation held with you on dated 13.01.2004, you committed to 
personally conic to this office and collect the demand drafts regarding TTA& other on 15.01.2004. I 

waited for you to come on the day and wlicii you (lidII't (111-11 up, I coiiiiiiiiiiicatcO the I lcadqiiar(crs 

accordingly. I have been iiisti'tictcd by the Sr. Admii. Officer, NBPGR, New Delhi to depute Shri 
J.K. Ingle, T-5 (Tech. Officer) and Shri S.S.Wangc, Assistant of this Regional Station, Akola to hand 
over the Demand Drafts to you received from NBPGR, HQ, vide FAO's letter No. 7(6)96-97/ Audit 
/4395 dated 03/01/2004 , at your Present residential address : Plot No. 40, Behind Anand Vidyalaya, 
Bhagwan Nagar, Nagpur-440 027 as communicated by you in your letter dated 29.12.2003. The 

details of the demand drafts are given as below. 

Demand Draft No.917096 dated 23/10/03 for Rs.92,000/- for TTA. 
Demand Draft No.917097 dated 23/10/03 for Rs.2,942/- (Rs.663/- +Rs.339/- +Rs.1,940/-). 

For TA adjustment & DA arrears. 

I request you to kindly receive the enclosed demand draft and akiiowIedgc the same by 

signing on the receipts/letters enclosed herewith. 

With regards, 

Sincerely yours, 

... 
( l.P. Singli) 

OFFrCER IN-CHARGE 
Encl: 	Demand Drafts Rs.92,000/- & 	 N.B. P.G.R., REG. STN., 

	

Rs.2,942/- in original. 	 AKOLA-444104. 
Im 

CC_to1. The Director, NBPGR, New Dclhi-12 for information please. 
2. The Fin. & Accounts Officer, NBIGR, New Delhi-12 for information and necessary action 

please. 
The Sr. Administrative Officer, NBI'GR, New Delhi-12 for information l)leaSe. 
Shri S. Akolkar, AddI. Central Govt. Standing Counsel, Nagpur for information please. 

LAJ1 
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1 	 ' 	 • RIGD 
NATiONAL BUREAU OF PLAN'!' CENE'i'lC RESOURCES' 

PUSA CAMPUS: NEW DELHI-hO 012 

No.3(1 02/1999)Pt.10 
	 Dated:- 12.2.2004 

OFFICE ORDER 

I.. 
• 	 Consequent upon his transfer from NBPGR Satellite Centre, Amravati to NBPGR Regional 

Station, Umiam, vide office order No.33-166/2003/4760 dated 26.2,2003. Dr. W.L.l3arwad, Senior 
Scientist has joined at NBPGR Regional Station, Umiam(Meghaláya) on 27.1.2004 (A.N.) 

(R.P.DFIASMANA) 
ASSTT.ADMN.OFFICER 

Distribuflon:- 

\-l. Dr. W.L.Barwad, Senior Scientist, NBPGR Regional Station, Umiam (Meghalaya) 
Officer Incharge, NBPGR Regional' Station, Umiam 
(Meghalaya)w.r.t. letter No.SLG(P) 1 /WLB/03-04/650 dated 28.1.2004 alongwith Service 
Book of Dr.W.L.Barwad, Senior Scientist for further Maintenance and record. 
Officer Incharge, NBPGR Regional Station, Akola for information. 
Head, Plant Exploration Division, NBPGR New Delhi. 
Finance & Accounts Officer, NI3PGR, New l)ellii 

DDO, NBPGR Regional Station, Urnairn(Meghalaya) 
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' 	M.W.HARSULKAR 
T7DHB. M.A. LL.I 

Advocate 

• 	

A mw- 	j' 
Address 	Reidence I Office 

2, Pavansoot Apartment 

Behind KRIMPS HOSPITAL 

Ceiitral Bazar Road, Plot 570 A 
Lendra, Rartidaspeth 
NAGPUR 	440 010. 

Phone : 	5&4 	(0) (RI5.'5Li3l 
District Court Bar Room 421) 

(High Court Bar Room-iC, F.I 

By Registered A/I) 

LEGAL NOTICE 

'Jo, 	
Date: 1004.2004 

Director, National Bureau, of Plant Genetic 
Resources,, Pusa Campus, New - Delhi- 110012 

The Director General, Indian council of Agriculture Research, 
Krishi Bhavan, New-Delhi - 110001 

Officer In-Charge, National Bureau of Plant Genetic 
Resources, Regional StatiOn, Umroi Road, 
Umiam Ri-Bhoi;Distrjct) (Meghalaya) 

Sir, 

Under the instructions from and an authority given by my client 

Dr. Warian s/o Laxmanrao Barwad, aged about 51' years, 0CC: 

working as Sr. Scientist N.B.P.G.R., Regional Station, Umiain, 

Meghalaya, perrnannt resident of House No. 41-G Ganedial 

Layout, Nagpur Bye Pass, Aniravati Camp, Dist: Arnravati, I serve 

you with following legal notice -1. 

That my client belongs to the Scheduled Tribe Halba Conmiunity, 
2. That, my Client was appointed ifi l.(i.l".R.l, ihansi (UP.) on 

28.9,1997 as Scientist - I., thereafter he was Promoted as Scientist S-2 

on 1.7.1983 lIe was transferred to C.l.C.R Regional Station Sirsa 

(I - Iaiyana) in . Public interest'. Tliereallcr he was transferred to 

NationJ Reseat -eli Center, Shorghuni. Hvdeiabad on 26.3. 1.991 . He 

served on transtèr further at C.R.S. Solaptir 1in 15.6.98. Thereafter 
p. 
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the services of my client were transferred to N.13.PG.R, Satellite 

Center. Amravatj. vide order di. 2.1.99 

That, while my client was working from dt. 2.1.99 as a Sr. 
Scientist ln-charue at N.13.P.á .R.. satellite Center. Amravati camD. he 

was allotted a research work woli of' Rs. 42 Lakhs on 2. I .99 on the 

recommendations of you noticees; since my client was having 

reqwsite qualifications for the same. 

That, however you noticees, transferred the services of my client 

from Amravatj to SIiilonz on 23.11 .02 without in any 'Public-
Interest' or on " Administrative Interest', but with malatide intention 

based on the false complaint of the contractor. 

That, you noticees did not relieve my client from Ainravti to 

Shilonu to carry out said transfer and did not arraI1e payment of 
Travelling allowance  to join duty at ShiJong till 16.01.04. 

That, after submitting several representatiojis by my client , you 

noticees paid Travelling allowance to Wv client only on 16.1.2004. 
Thereafter my client immediately carried 0111 the transfer to shillong 
on 27.1.2004 and joined the duty. 

That, after joining the duty at Shillong oii 27.01.2004, my client 

has subitted representatioti dt. 30.01 .2004 to you noticees for 

palileilt of salaiy of' waiting period wet'. 10.4.200.3 to 26.1.2004. Mv 

client has also submitted reminders di. 19.2.200.1 and 153.2004 to 
Von nolicees. 

til l 1.1 
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8. 	That, as per advice of my client, 1ven alter receipt of 
representatiotis of my client, you IIOtICCCS did not pay the salary to 

I, 	
tnvclielitfbraperjodfrozfl 16.4.2003 to 26.1.2004 

9.. 	That, you noticces have 110 pOwer to withhold the salary of my 
client w,e.f: 16.4.2003 to 26,1.2004 .. Due 

tO the said denial on the 

part you noticees in making payment of salaiy for the said period to 

illy client, lie is suffering from acute financial hardships, 

10. 	
Tlieefore, you notices are requested to pay rn' client salary 

for the period from. 16.4.03 to 26. 1 .2004 within 15 days from the 

receipt of this legal notic. Failing which, I have ready intrLItions 

from my client to approach the Court of Law for the Redressal Of his 

grievances and you noticees will be personally liable for the cost and 
consequences. 

Hence, kindly take notice and acknowledge the same. 

Thanking You, 

(MW. lilkar) 
Advocate 

I 
/ 

/ 


